



Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Červený dvůr 1172/17, 794 01 Krnov, Czech Republic

PRODUCT LINE

CHIMPANZEE ENERGY BAR

TYPE OF THE PRODUCT

BERRIES 55g_VEGAN_GLUTEN FREE

EN> Energy bar for athletes with oat flakes and fruit. Ingredients: gluten-free oat flakes, rice syrup, vegetable fat (♥Palm, Shea), **soy** protein, buckwheat, **soy** flour, millet rice extrudate (millet 29%, corn, rice, cane sugar), blueberry paste 4% (blueberry 40%, sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator : Citric acid, stabilizers: carubin, pectins, aroma, colorings: caramel, carotenes), humectants: glycerin, black currant, blueberry powder 2%, potato fiber, cocoa butter, natural aroma, salt. ♥RSPO certified sustainable palm oil.

DE, AT, CH> Energieriegel für Sportler mit Haferflocken und Frucht. Zutaten: glutenfreie **Haferflocken**, Reissirup, Pflanzenfett (Palm, Shea), **Soja**protein, Buchweizen, **Sojamehl**, Hirse-Reis-Extrudat (Hirse 29%, Mais, Reis, Rohrzucker), Heidelbeerpaste 4% (Heidelbeere 40%, Zucker, Glukosesirup, Säureregulator: Citronensäure, Stabilisatoren: Carubin, Pektine, Aroma, Farbstoffe: Karamell, Carotine), Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin, schwarze Johannisbeere, Heidelbeerpulver 2%, Kartoffelfaser, Kakaobutter, natürliches Aroma, Salz.

FR> Barre énergétique pour sportifs, avec flocons d'avoine et fruit: Ingrédients: flocons **d'avoine** sans gluten, sirop de riz, graisse végétale (palme, karité), protéine de **soja**, sarrasin, farine de **soja**, extrudat de riz de millet (mil 29%, maïs, riz, sucre de canne), pâte de myrtille 4% (myrtille 40%, sucre, sirop de glucose, correcteur d'acidité : acide citrique, Stabilisants: carubine, pectines, arôme, colorants: caramel, carotènes), humectants : glycérine, cassis, poudre de myrtille 2%, fibre de pomme de terre, beurre de cacao, arôme naturel, sel.

NL> Energie reep met haver en fruit. Ingrediënten: glutenvrije **havervlokken**, rijstsiroop, plantaardig vet (palm, shea), **soja** eiwit, boekweit, **sojameel**, gierstrijstextrudaat (gierst 29%, maïs, rijst, rietsuiker), bosbessen pasta 4% (bosbes 40%, suiker, glucosestroop, zuurteregelaar: citroenzuur, stabilisatoren: carubine, pectines, aroma, kleurstoffen: karamel, carotenen), humectant: glycerine, zwarte bes, bosbessen poeder 2%, aardappelvezel, cacaoboter, natuurlijk aroma, zout.

CZ> Energetická tyčinka s ovesnými vločkami a ovocem. Složení: ovesné vločky bez lepku, rýžový sirup, rostlinný tuk (palmový, shea), **sójový** protein, pohanka, **sójová** mouka, jáhlovo-rýžový extrudát (jáhly 29%, kukuřice, rýže, třtinový cukr), borůvková pasta 4% (borůvky 40%, cukr, glukózový sirup, regulátor kyselosti: kyselina citronová, stabilizátory: karubin, pektiny, aroma, barviva: karamel, karoteny), zvlhčovač: glycerín, černý rybíz, borůvky prášek 2%, bramborová vláknina, kakaové máslo, přírodní aroma, sůl.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrition Facts/ Nährwerte/ Voedingswaarde/ Composition nutritionnelle/ Výživové údaje	100g	1bar 55g
Energie/ Calorieën/ Valeur énergétique/ Energetická hodnota	1740kJ/ 416kcal	958kJ/229kcal
Fett/ Vetten/ Lipides/ Tuky	14g	7.7g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ Waarvan Verzadigde vetzuren/ dont acides gras saturés/ Z toho nas.mast.kys.	1.6g	0.9g
Kohlenhydrate/ Koolhydraten/ Glucides/Sacharidy	42g	23g
davon Zucker/ Suikers/ dont sucres/ Z toho cukry	26.5g	14.7g
Ballaststoffe/ Voedingsvezel/ Fibres alimentaires/ Vláknina	9g	5g
Eiweiß/ Eiwitten/ Protéines/ Bílkoviny	17g	9.3g
Salz/ Zout/ Sel/ Sůl	0,19 g	0,10 g

ALLERGY INFORMATION, SHELF LIFE, STORAGE & USAGE

Shelf life: 12 months from date of production.

EN> Usage: consume within 1 day of opening. Store at room temperature below 25 °C, dry and protected from light. May contain nut shell parts. May contain traces of **eggs, peanuts, other nuts, milk, sesame, mustard** and **celery**.

Before, during, after. We cover it all. When eaten two to three hours before the activity, a Energy Bar can help store energy in the muscles for use during activity. Eating a Energy Bar during an activity can keep you going on your adventure. Eating a Energy Bar after activity can help replace muscle glycogen.

DE, AT, CH> Gebrauchsanweisung: Nach dem Öffnen rasch verbrauchen. Bei Raumtemperatur unter 25 °C trocken und lichtgeschützt aufbewahren. Können Nuss-Schalenteile enthalten sein. Kann Spuren von **Eiern, Erdnüssen**, anderen **Nüssen** und **Schalenfrüchten, Milch, Sesam, Senf** und **Sellerie** enthalten. **FR> Mode d'emploi:** A consommer rapidement après ouverture. Conserver à température ambiante au-dessous 25 °C, au sec et à l'abri de la lumière. Ce produit peut contenir des fragments de coques. Peut contenir des traces **œufs, arachides**, autres **noix, lait, sésame, moutarde** et **céleri**. **NL> Aanbevolen gebruik:** Na openen, meteen consumeren. Bewaar op een donkere plaats bij kamertemperatuur. Geen extreme hitte 25 °C of vrieskou. Kan delen van notendoppen bevatten. Kan sporen van **eieren, pinda's**, andere **noten, melk, sesam, mosterd** en **selderij** bevatten. **CZ> Použití:** Po rozbalení je určeno k okamžité spotřebě. Skladujte v suchu mimo dosah slunečního záření do 25 °C. Chraňte před mrazem. Může obsahovat kousky skořápek. Může obsahovat stopy **vajec, arašídů**, skořápkových **plodů, mléka, sezamu, hořčice** a **celeru**.

RELIABILITY OF THE PRODUCTION PROCESS

The manufacturer of the product is IFS Food Version 6, ISO 9001/2008 certified and working with a certified HACCP concept.

GMO Status (genetically modified organisms)

Contains no ingredients and components which contains GMOs, be made of GMOs or consists GMOs, and is therefore not subject under regulations (EC) No. 1829/2003 and No. 1830/2003.

RADIATION Status

The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing radiancy.

V Brně dne 11.1.2022

Josef Toufar, CEO

mail: j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com, tel.: +420 602 778 594

Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Červený dvůr 1172/17, 794 01 Krnov, Czech Republic